
(MANGE 
ORDfR 
A/1\ DOCUMENT c10·1 

Dic:;tril1ution to: 
OWNLR [] 
ARCIIIHCT 0 
CONTRACTOR 0 
FIELD 0 
OTHl:R □ 

PROJECT: Stanton Yard Improvement Project 
(name, address) 625 North Stanton Street 

2835 North Kerby Avenue 
TO (Contractor): Portland, Oregon 

!THOMPSON CONSTRUCTiON inc. 7 
8931 S.E. Flavel 

LPortl and, Oregon _J 

t,1955-3 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12 

INITIATION DATl: 25 March 1980 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 7775-7776 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

CONTRACT DATE: 20 July 1978 

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

STMHON. BUILDING: 

Item l: Provide changes in the scope of work as described by items 1, 2 and 
3 of Bulletin No. 23 dated February 13, 1980. 

Item 2: 

Item 3: 

Item 4: 

Provide the following changes in the scope of work as requested in a letter 
from Thompson Construction, Inc. dated February 4, 1980. 
a. Air line revision in tire shop area. 
b. Furnish add"it"ional framing (as indicated by Item 1 of Field 

Order No. 25 dated 12-7-79). 
c. Delete installation of bollards. 

Prov·icle changes in the scope of \·Jork as described by Items 1, 2, and 3 of 
Field Order No. 26 dated February 12, 1980. 

Credit for Labor & Materials Provided by Bureau of Facilities Mana~10111ent~ 
as indicc1ted by memorandum from Michael Jones to Thompson Construction, Inc. 
dated February 12, 1980. 

I Lrnr:; //5 Lo //10 See Al.Luchec:1 ~iheet 

Nol v,1licl until c;igncd by both the Owner ill",cl 1\rchit~ct. 
Sin11.11~1r(• of tlw (()ntr,1ctor inclic.1lc·~ hi~ .1greernenl IH•rewith, including any adjustment in the Contr.ict Sum or CnntrJcl 1 inw. 

---------------------------------·------------
l llC~ origin,d (Contr;1ct Surn) (CUclfJllteecl fvt1xi111um Cost) WilS ..•........•....... , .•...•• $ 2, ~j56, 92(>. (Jfl 
Net ckingc by previously autlwrizcd Changt! Orders ................................... $ 226,264, U() 

·11w (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior lo this Ch.:1nge Order \VJ~, ........•• $ 2, 76:3, 190. ()(J 

The /C:ontr.ict Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) \viii be (increased) (clecre,1sed) (unchanged) 
by thic; Change Order ......................................................... $ ti,657.UU 

The? new (C:onlrJcl Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) inclucli11g this Change Order will be ... 5 2,767,847. [JI J 

Till~ Contract TirnQ will be (incrc,1scd) (clccreasccl) (unch,111~cd) by ( :(3 ) Days. 
The DJ le of Subst,rntial Cornpletio11,1s of the elate of this Change Order therefore is Murch ·J 4, 19UU 

~.QVJJ~ELL, GO_!WQ_N, BEARD & GRIMES __ EL0t1E_$_0.U_O_~STRUCTION INC. 
Al-!1 1mff:·s.i,1. Sixth Avenue COgcJ3··f~:f~t. Flavel 
......... ·-··-···-------------

Ali\ l>OU.IML:NT G701 • CIIANGE Of:Drn • 1\l'RII. l'Jill EDITION • AIA'f< • (0 '197H 

Authorized: 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
9:Yff?Jau of F ac n it i es Mgmt. 
l\dd reo;s 

1020 S.~·i. Front, Portland,01~ 
97208 

BY---------,----

G701 -197fl 



General Contrac:tor 

THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
P.O. Bo>: 66173 

Portland, Oregon 97266 

STANTON 11U1LDINC R[NllVATION i>llAS[ 111 
2835 N. Kerby Avenue 

Portland, Oreqon 
EDA 07-:>·J -23512 

CHANCE orwrn II 1 2 - I l tH I IF.I) 

!TEM II 1 

Bu.lletin II 23 - DflLu: February 13, 19HO 
l tern ti ·1 - Addj t: i orrnJ F rmninq 
I Lem II 2 - Hookup Cor11p r e!;t-ior - El eel r .i rnJ 
1 lern II $ - Elecf..ric,il Pninl Spray Doorn 

1TEM II 2 

A. Ai·rJine HeviBion 
H. AdcJ.i Lionu l Fnrn,ing 
C. Delete lnslHllation of 8ollardG 

ITEM II 3 -··---·--

Field Order II 26 
I Lem II 1 - Same as Ite111 II 2, Bulletin II 23 
l tern If 2 - Sarne ns Item II 3' Bul .lelin II 23 

ITEM II 4 

f:red.U· for Lr.1bor & Mat er i alB Prov idHd by 13urPau of 
fr:1cilitleB M,maqement 

ITEM II 5 

Remove & Replace Fire Sprinklers in Tunnel 

l l rn II 6 

Additional Stripping as Order by Mike Joneu 

ITEM II 7 

I lookup Hiyh Pressure Washers, 2 Each, As OrcJered 
by Mike Jones 

IT[M II U 

Harry G. 'J'hompson 
l'rtsidont 

Replace Battery Pack Fixture Type F-F, that WRS 

drn3troyfld by Cl ty 

(can't) 

Duane M. Thompson, P.E. 
Vict-l'rtJitl1ml 

l\dd 
Add 
l\dd 

Add 
Add 

Deduc~t 

Deduct 

Add 

Add 

Add 

Add 

777-3861 

BB5.0D 
1,1B9.Df1 

55B.OO 

:iB6.D0 
uBn. nu 

(270.00) 

N.C. 
N.C. 

(1,2os.un) 

9U!L 00 

79.BB 

mo. oo 

470.00 



CHANGE ORDER II 'l 2 - ITEMIZED 

Page 2 

1TEM II 9 

Add Electric Eye at Door 101 as Ordered by 
Mike Junes 

l TEM II 10 

Credit for Electric Eye at Uoor 102 in Llcu of 
Cuble 

TOT AL ADD IT ION - CHANGE ORDER II 12 

Add 390.00 

Deduct (70.UO) 

$ 4,657.00 



Boutwell, Gordon, Board and Grlmas 1100 Southwest Sixth Avenue Po1·tland, Oregon 97204 (603) ~24-9656 
( 
\ , JLLETIN - REQUEST, PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE FORM 

TO: (CONTRACTOR) 

DAT(: 

ITEM 
NUM8ER 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Harry Thompson PROJECT: Stanton Bui 1 ding 
THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION 
8931 S.E. Flavel 
Portland, Oregon 97226 
12 February 1980 PROJECT NO.: 7776 

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR PROPOSAL FOR EACH ITEM OF WORK t>ESCnlAED BELOW 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

Provide additional framing for roof n~unted 
paint booth air replacement unit support as 
indicated on SK-48 dated 12-14-79 and as 
directed by Field Order #25 dated 12-17-79. 
Provide additional framing for roof reinforce­
ment as directed by architect during construc­
tion observation Januury 11, 1980. 

Provide electrical service and hookup of reused 
air compressor as required for proper operation 
of unit as directed by Field Order #26 dated 
2-12-80. 

Furnish wire and connect four limit switches on 
paint booth doors (non-~xplosion proof) as 
directed by Field Order #26 dated 2-12~80. 

CONTRACTOR'S PHOPOSAL 
ADO OR (DEDUCT) 

ADD IT ION $ 885.00 

ADO IT ION _$1,18"9.00 

. . ~ .. .· 
\ 

ADDITION $ 558,00 

THF. UNDEF\SIGNf:D CONTHACTOR AGREES TO PERFORM ANY OR ALL OF THE AEJOVF. CHANGES FOR THE AMOUNT INDICATED. 

WOFlK SHALL NOT PHOCEED UNTIL ACCEPTED BY OWNER. 
----------------r------------------;;-,.------------, 

ACCEPTED FOR OWNER 
BY: 

DATE: 

AUOITIONAL COPIES TO: 

Mark Urdah 1 
Mike Jones 
PAE 

F{ECEIVED 
FEB 2 2 1880 

NO.: 23 



·'t{_19r:53 ' .. ,J .LI 

General Conlractor 

THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
P.O. Box 66173 

Portland, Ortgon 97266 

reL>runry 4, 1980 777-3861 

Uout\'1ell Cordon l3ec:Jrd & Crimes 
11 00 5 . \1 • Si x th Ave • 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

Subject: Stanton Yard 

Centl emen: 

fhe following additional work llHs been completed rmd requires a change order 
issued tu f'Hcilitate pHyrnent. 

1. Air line revjsion in tire 8h11p are.:J. Addition $506.00 
copy of work order siyrwd by L. K,:ippelmc:rn enclosed 

2. Furnishing and inslallHtion of (, 4" X 12 11 us Addition $UBO.OO 
directed by architect 

3, Removal snd replacement of fire sprinklers Addition $9U8.00 
in tunnel as directed by field order 

4, Delete furnish and installation of bol~ards Deduct ($270.00) 

Totul Additional chanye $2,184.00 

The following adcJitionnl work has not been performed, however it is work 
necestmry a111d requj red to complete the project. 

1. Electrical service and hookup of reused nir compreasor. 
Until this work is complete• testing of the air syi.;tem 
can not be finished. Addition $1 1 1H9.00 

2. Furnish wirA and connect 4 limit switches on oaint spray 
booth doors. Switches not explosion proof. Nec~ss8ry 
to complete paint spray booth. Addition $550.00 

Respect fully 
ll10111pson Construction Inc. 

Harry G. Thornrson 

copies to: Mike Jones 
Mark UrdcJhl 

Harry G. Thompson 
Prt1id,,,, 

Duane M. Thom/mm, P.E. 
v;,,..p,,,.,;,1,.,., 

TotHl
0

ndditional r.hanQe $1,747.00 



. . , 

Boutweil, Gordon, fJeard and Grimes l100 Southwest Sixth /\venue Portlc1nd, Oregon 972M (508) 22'1-9656 

---·--------------- --. -----··--·--------·---·-·--·---· 
' 1 ro:·HA·r:~'( lt-\c:v"'-~~ 

""Tt-+.::>,....Af.b~'-1. CoNS7-. l N c ~ 
PROJECT: 

893\ S. E. rLAV1=.L­
(0f<TL-~t:::} /Of<. ~ 7 2.-:2.eo PROJECT NO.· 77-7(c;, 

SUf"UECT: u CONFERENC[, [] lHE. CONV., [j INSPECTION. X .. f=.1 E. Lt::) .. -c:::>Rc:::>.~_'R, _______________ _ 

V / 1111: ____________________ ·•-·-•··-···-· -·---------· _______________________ ----· _________ . ___ _ _______ _ 

1--~L ___ ~SQ/.J.Q_;::.__bO.O..[J:_LQt.~L ◄ f-:J~AL~ L~.0 ~~_LbJQ\ CL:_\Cr_E.., t:2 

t-----..A.-C"'-'C--""' .. ..-L..=· Llf2f-10.BI--'f A.lb.l:c_'Bc.<2:CtLAL ~f-LE..f-?L~P -~' J.-------i 

~------.J:~.ct___t~Q_L)hLL_E:Q_C2.N_p! c:x::2F - 'S.e. F S.~--=-..A.-l----------t 
1------t2~L6.1:2_ __ _J__-:?-L=-l~h.- 7.9 _. 

·--~-----------------------------, 
-r-)r:::::: __ -.-r::::- I (.:.•~-r'A. , L-A. -r- \.-.... I ~F \\ G ,, "';::."l.t-:7 __ /',.' f-."::' 

,....__r.=:=_...___l_~.sttf'.L......t:=.::.-L.~l-).~.Ll.:c-:."t..- z........--........~LO.L~.'>,.../.L-_____ .J.......l.J.">..~c~.------=------------{ 

1.--___ tn-JG.£::-Cc_elx:I'.:.UlS:.S.._ l N __ Y.!SST 1 B U.L-E ... _Ll~k-4-._t2EL.LV~&--

~----f-tXI.U& ES TO __ a_}vl:::-leR. _ _f~Q_&__f-:.U_T.U &E 1 N s T.£\..L.LA::C1-(,)M 

~CRt:::.121 -c ~.:::x:2f:.___::ro_f< E\L.J~-E.o __ L OCA-7:1c:;,.J::L_a..'C_. . ··-

___ _i;;;s ____ :f'6 t:'1D8-'f _E~ E.E?._G£ btC f-L--~E; t:r=r.-~~;i~-

t 
=tQ_Q.c:2e2P--LO.-=-J-1-f a~.:f--f-' -~-Ct'"'l Lt2.L~t6-.A 

1--___ Al212.J=t'-.lC:)I...\J.~L-_-C.tr.<.c:...U..CC-Ie>_L'.t~ ____ J.N.CA-'1.D.25.C.A\fI: 

---~h-d.6_t:±-c i= 1.✓.~_LJ:E~~--B..~.:D.v r~~r?-N ____ rs:tf..=__?~1-N.T----
f--_____?~:c_t=t_1-7=Jcl::E :'\,VAL. L @ AR.l'D __ L,.,.Lt:::,IJ2., "'~'• SS\L.CCc::Aca:' 
f 2::A..,.~c.Ebl T -r.n_-o:±.E,. __ __N.$~_:E~.,KTE.Rtc.e--Ooa 

r-____ TJ-_¼8::.LS--1.:C.E./1'..-:-~~5-P-t.S.G..U_:SSG? ... o ___ ~'ll:t.J:LEJ-..Ec.-_r_g_\OAL ___ _. 

. ____ cc~,.[T~O.f~-0-Uf<.LNG_ __ co_N5Tl?...U(::_~Q_B?.E '5V~_(,Ctt:-J_ 
~~-~b:C.Et2. __ Jl\LC.O~S-T..RU_g_IlOb1-p-£i~£<:r: t?~T.E..Q 

_\_'2.-_:::_.\A__::_]9_.._________ ·------- ---------

------1 

I 
L------------------------------
1 
I 
L_ _________ , __________ -------------------------1 

I_ --------··-----· ·---- -------------------i 

I 
I 

------·-----------
r--·---- ···---·------·----------·. 

-------····-·-···-----------
----·------------·• 

{ ............. ~- .. ·--··-------· .. -- -•·-•--•--·-- ····- -··· .. ,- ..... --------·•- ., .. - ....... ,.., .. ___ , __ .. ___ - .... - ... ·-••··---. ---------------- ·---------

I brf :;r/J~?Zt::c• 
I nt.1F r·'J 0-::-.::r--',. /979 

COfJIES TO: /~1<.K LlRDAH L 
/ 1'. l K,. r...;. _j en~ E ~-; 
C:H:::T NEUHAi-<-TH 
c: rbA t"<: LE s , v r-r , .-~ 
PAt:::. 

~·\fil 
F.O. :/f 25 



. . 
rJoutwell, Gordon, Beard and Grimes 1100 Southwest Sixth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 22'1-9656 

MEMOflANOUM 
-----=----·- -

J: Hai---rx Thompson PHOJECT: S -r At----17-c::> r'--1 Bu IL t:::> \ ~ '1 

T·HO/i p,sc:,N coNs-rR. 1 \NC. 

8°)3\ S.E. FL~VEL. 
~c:::,R, LAN O I c::>'f< , 9-122-<o 

PROJECT NO.: -,7-1 6. 
. ····--- ---· --- -- -----

SUBJECT: Cl CONFERENCE, 0 TELE. CONV., 0 INSPECTION. X-,.F..1E.L12.. ____ 0R.Q_ER 

WIT ► I; ___________________ 
. ------·----·----·---------. ---

I. ~-v-1:QE..__I=. LE C=r:r-<.tc-bl SE...&..'L.\C.t=:=- .Nl:'""J 

t-\-~K l 1-c:::> c:?F RF l )SEX::::,~LR.-c:;::.DLb:p8.E.SS~ 
I 

_ A$ __ ~QU\.r-~~--E...O_ --F-Qf-?---f2ROP~--~f?.Pe: ~-r:..L~\ 

-D.f-=--U.b!J t f-26 ~..E \Z--·F-BO/~ __ I3:bl~F5.0.N 
r nN SIF--,JN.C-L~.[E:-.._Q_~.., -- 4---...EiO-

2-~-'p'-~1St:\ ___ ~_1_~E_Al::::-l..D ____ c_abl~E.c._-r:_f-=O.U1<. L \/~Cr: _____ 

l Si'LCC..C·ct E' s o ~L-f?61.bt=C_P-~--CtL~_(.b! Q.~ 

Ex.f?LOS.lOb\_?~~R..__L-t.~cc~t=-::1.s.~ . \ 
( P&---:re::r:::2 -2.......--:-A- a~ 
I 
I 

-

,--

l 
L ... 

-

- - . 
·- ---- ·-·-

- -·-
___ ....,. 

~- . ·- ' ... - .. - . . - -- ·--·-----·---· ~ ----·-·· -·•"•---· ... ~-·---·--·- .. -- ___ ... , ___ .. __ --·--· ---·---·-----· --------
I ,u1,,,,lxordt Bea"! on< Grimes I 'O?IES TO: //\.ARK- UT~ P/, H L 

~:~ Uc /, ~ ~ :r /A.I kE.. -JCJNE.S . . lM 1- , rJ . 
CLl'Ff-:: e.)E:LL - p.A.E. r--.__ ~-

://:26 1F.o. D,\ff /~. t=.F::"R. SO 



1~19553 

ORDINANCE No. 149553 

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 17327 with Thompson Construction, 
Inc. for the Stanton Yard Improvement Project - Phase II and III 
by authorizing Change Order No. 12, increasing the scope of the 
work and the contract sum by $4 ,6-57 .00 and· decl ari n_g an •~emergenGy. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. That several unforeseen items related to the installation 
of a paint booth in the Stanton Building and revisions 
to the supply of compressed air require that Contract No. 
17327 be modified. 

2. That there are sufficient funds available within the 
project budget to cover the cost of this change order. 

3. That, since change orders for this project have exceeded 
5%, full Council approval is required. 

4. That Change Order No. 12 should be approved. 

~ NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That Contract No. 17327, dated July 31, 1978, with 
Thompson Construction, Inc. is hereby amended by 
Change Order No. 12 (attached) by increasing the 
total contract sum by an additional $4,657.00 

~-.;Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because 
a delay in the approval of this change order will result in 
additional costs and would deprive the City of the benefits 

r,;.·. of an early comp 1 eti on of this project. Therefore, this 
~~ ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its 

passage by the- Council. 

Passed by the Council, MAY 7 1980 _ 
Commissioner Ivancie 
Allyn R. Staley:MU:aer 
April 22, 1980 

I I Attest: 

'Page Nd .. 



~ 

'I 

'-·'• 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 
..... 

McCready· 
.. · . . ~ 

:: ··-· .. 
\.,,' ... 

AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

I 

f 
~ 

~ 

i 

1 
{ 

t 
i 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar No:1_539 

ORDINANCE No. 1-49553 

Title 

An Ordinance amendirig Contract No. 17327 
with Thompson Construction, Inc. for 
the Stanton Yard Improvement Project -
Phase II and III by authorizing Change 
Order No. 12, increasing the scope of 
the work and the Contract sum by $4,657.00 
and declaring an e~ergency. 

Filed MAY 2 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

~;: OF PORT!;AND 
/ ~ 12_-' 
~~~ 

/ Deputy 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Adrninistra tion 

Safety 

Utilities r SL m ~ _ 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

~ureau of Facilities Manaoem~nt 
Prepared By: Date: 

Allyn R. Staley 4-22-80 
Budget Impact Review: 

□ Completed D Not required 

Bureau Head: 

Allyn R. Staley, Facilities Mgr. 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City .Engineer 


